Commissioner of Customs (NS-V), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Maharashtra. 

Upon further detailed examination and interpretation of the said Order-in-Original, the Company wishes to 

clarify and place on record that: 

“No demand of differential duty amounting to Rs. 11,91,51,910/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Ninety-One Lakh 

Fifty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Ten only) has been raised or confirmed on LG Electronics India 

Limited” 

This clarification is being issued to ensure accurate information is available to the stakeholders and the Stock 

Exchanges. 

Yours truly, 

For LG Electronics India Limited